
 

 
 
 

HALF YEARLY/MID TERM /PRE BOARD EXAMINATION (2021-22) 
CLASSES IX – XII 

 

 

DAY & DATE IX X XI  XII 

01.10.2021 (Friday)  Social Science PREP. OFF 
Bio/CS/AI/Eco/ 
Painting / Hindi 

PREP. OFF 

04.10.2021 (Monday) PREP. OFF 
Maths / Computer 

Applications 
PREP. OFF Phy / Accts / Pol Sci. 

05.10.2021 (Tuesday) Science PREP. OFF Chem/B.St/History PREP. OFF 

06.10.2021 (Wednesday) PREP. OFF English PREP. OFF 
Legal Std./ IP 

/Entrepreneurship 

07.10.2021 (Thursday) Hindi/Skt/French PREP. OFF English PREP. OFF 

08.10.2021 (Friday) PREP. OFF PREP. OFF PREP. OFF Physical Education 

11.10.2021 (Monday) PREP. OFF Science PREP. OFF Chem/B.St/History 

12.10.2021 (Tuesday) 
Maths / Computer 

Applications 
PREP. OFF 

Maths/ Applied Maths/ 
Psycho/H.Sc 

PREP. OFF 

18.10.2021 (Monday) PREP. OFF Social Science PREP. OFF 
Bio/CS/Eco/EG/AI 

Painting/Hindi 

20.10.2021 (Wednesday) English PREP. OFF Phy / Accts / Pol Sci. PREP. OFF 

21.10.2021 (Thursday) PREP. OFF Hindi/Skt/French PREP. OFF English 

22.10.2021 (Friday) FMM /AI/Home Sc PREP. OFF Physical Education PREP. OFF 

25.10.2021 (Monday) PREP. OFF FMM /AI/Home Sc Legal Std / IP / Entre 
Maths/ Applied Maths 

/ Psycho/H.Sc 
 

          FMM : Financial Market Management 
          AI     :  Artificial Intelligence  

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
 

 The details of the examination are mentioned below: 
 

CLASSES :  IX & X 

Timings                           : 8.15- 10.00 am        
Duration                          : 01 Hr 45 min.         

Mode of Conduct              : Offline       
Maximum Marks               : 40 / 35 /25 

CLASSES  : XI  & XII 

Timings                           : 8.15- 10.00 am       
Duration                          : 01 Hr 45 min.         

Mode of Conduct              : Offline            
Maximum Marks               : 40 / 35 / 25 / 15 

 

 REPORTING  TIME  :  07.50 A.M.           DISPERSAL TIME   :  10.10 A.M. (CLASS IX & X) 
                    10.15 A.M. (CLASSES XI & XII) 
 

 Blueprint of each paper for all classes will be shared in respective broadcast groups. 
 

 All answer scripts minus Classes X & XII will be handed over to the students on 28 October, 2021 (Thursday).  
Parents of Classes X & XII may peruse the answer scripts during the PTM. 

 

 PTA meeting   :  01.11.2021 (Monday)  timings  :  09.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m. 
 

 02 Oct, 13 to 17 October and 19 October, 2021  are holidays on account of  Gandhi Jayanti,  
Autumn Break and  Milad-Ul-Nabi  respectively.   

 

 Proper hair cut for boys and neat turn out in school uniform is a must to appear in Half Yearly Exams. 
  
 

Amita Ganjoo      Anupama Motwani   Asha Prabhakar 

Headmistress (Sr)    Vice Principal    Principal 
 

Dated  :  08 Sep, 2021 
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